DILLON COUNTY COUNCIL 109 SOUTH THIRD AVENUE DILLON SC 29536 CALLED MEETING OCTOBER 8, 2019 3:00 pm

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. New Business
 - A. Dillon County and Dillon County School District #4 Agreement
 - B. Vehicle for 911
 - C. Engine for Backhoe
 - D. Purchase a Trash Truck (Front Loader)
- 5. Ordinances

A. THIRD READING – AN ORDINANCE BY DILLON COUNTY COUNCIL TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF DILLON COUNTY TO REZONE A PARCEL OF LAND KNOWN AS TAX MAP NUMBER 058-00-00-056 FROM A RURAL (RU) TO LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (ID-1) FOR INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

B. SECOND READING – AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN AGREEMENT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A JOINT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS PARK (2016 Park) OF DILLON AND MARLBORO COUNTIES AS TO ENLARGE THE PARK. (Project Craft)

C. SECOND READING – AN ORDINANCE TO TERMINATE AND RELEASE A LAND OPTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JOSEPH E. COWARD, OPTIONOR, AND DILLON COUNTY, OPTIONEE, FOR TAX MAP NUMBER 068-00-030.

D. FIRST READING – AN ORDINANCE BY DILLON COUNTY COUNCIL TO CHANGE THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP TAX MAP NUMBER 068-00-00-030 (101 ACRES), CHANGE FROM RU (RURAL) TO LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (ID-1). PROPERTY OWNER: JOSEPH E. COWARD, PROPERTY LOCATION: 201 WEST FAIRFIELD ROAD DILLON, SC 29536.

6. Adjournment